WisCoNSIN e Faculty Quality Assurance System
TECHNICAL COLLEGE .
College Course Offerings

SYSTEM

The Wisconsin Technical College System (WTCS) and 16 technical colleges, offer a variety of methods by which faculty
can complete professional development associated with the foundational FQAS Competencies. WTCS has grouped
these competencies into four course groupings: Assessment & Curriculum, Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, Student
Success, and Teaching Methods.

Each college manages their own course schedule, times, methods in which the courses are offered (online, face-to-
face, hybrid, independent study), cost (if any), and availability to faculty in-district, out-of-district, or both.
If you are interested in taking a course, please contact the college representative listed below.

Blackhawk Sandy McNutt smcnutt@blackhawk.com
Chippewa Valley Sara Sulko ssulko@cvtc.edu

Fox Valley Alison Seidl seidla@fvtc.edu

Gateway Denise Schneider schneiderd@gtc.edu

Lakeshore Dalia Samano Lopez dalia.samanolopez@lakeshore.edu
Madison Mike Meloy mmeloy@madisoncollege.edu
Mid-State Lea Ann Turner leaann.turner@mstc.edu
Milwaukee Julie Ashlock ashlockji@matc.edu

Moraine Park

Melissa Braesch

mbraesch@morainepark.edu

Nicolet Kris Peters kpeeters@nicoletcollege.edu
Northcentral Stephanie Vobornik voborniks@ntc.edu

Northeast Stephanie Atkins stephanie.atkins@nwtc.edu
Northwood Tech Alethea Cook alethea.cook@northwoodtech.edu
Southwest Isabelle Manning imanning@swtc.edu

Waukesha County

Western

WTCS

Jenna Lassila
Peggy Vogel

Mandy Johnson

August 21, 2025

jlassila@wctc.edu

vogelp@westerntc.edu

mandy.johnson@wtcsystem.edu
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